

1002 B447

STATE COMPLAINT

STATE OF OHIO.] ss.

Mahoning County Court

]

5 # Area - District

Mahoning County,

Canfield, Ohio

Before me, Adam Noble

personally came Detective Brian McGivern

who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that on or about the 12TH

day of September, 2010, in the County of Mahoning, and within the City of Canfield,

aforsaid; Robert P. McLaughlin;

Did knowingly make, or cause to be made a telecommunication, or knowingly permit a telecommunication to be made from a telecommunications device under his/her control, with purpose to abuse, threaten, or harass another person; to Wit: E-mail received by Stacey Sutera, in violation of section 2917.21 of the Revised Code.

TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARASSMENT - 2917.21 (B) MISDEMEANOR OF THE FIRST DEGREE

This being contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Signed Det. Brian McGivern

Sworn to before me and subscribed before me, this 8TH day of December, 2010.

Adam R. Nolle Clerk - County Court

MAHONING COUNTY COURT # 5 CANFIELD, OHIO 72 North Broad St. PS# (330) 533-3643

MAHONING COUNTY COURT #5
CRIMINAL-CRIM RII
JOURNAL ENTRY-CONVICTION/SENTENCE

10 CR 447
10 CR 448

STATE OF OHIO
VS.

CASE NUMBER(S):
M1 M2 M3 M4 MM

Robert McLaughlin
DEFENDANT

COPY

Defendant having appeared WITH WITHOUT counsel for the purpose of changing the former plea of Not Guilty or entering a Plea on initial appearance and pursuant to a Plea Agreement with the Prosecutor as follows:

Defendant enters a plea of NO CONTEST GUILTY to the charge(s) of:
COUNT 1: Violation of Telephone Harassment SECTION 2917.21 R.C.
COUNT 2: Violation of Menacing by Stalking SECTION 2903.211 R.C.
COUNT 3: Violation of _____ SECTION _____ R.C.

As amended by the Prosecutor.

Defendant waives the introduction of evidence and stipulates to a finding of Guilty.

Defendant's plea and plea agreement are accepted.

Defendant is found guilty of the offense(s) as set forth in the complaint/amended complaint.

ORDERED BY THE COURT THAT THE DEFENDANT:

Be fined COUNT 1: \$ 1000 COUNT 2: \$ 200 COUNT 3: \$ _____ and pay court
SUSPEND: \$ 500 SUSPEND: \$ 300 SUSPEND: \$ _____

Order of payment shall be costs, probation fees, fines(s), and restitution.

Given 30 days to pay fines and costs as a term and condition of probation.

ORDERED BY THE COURT THAT THE DEFENDANT BE SENTENCED TO:

COUNT 1: Justice Center for a term of 180 days to commence on _____
SUSPEND _____ days.

COUNT 2: Justice Center for a term of 180 days to commence on _____
SUSPEND _____ days.

COUNT 3: Justice Center for a term of _____ days to commence on _____
SUSPEND _____ days.

Given CREDIT for _____ days time served. SUSPEND _____ days.

10 DAYS TO BE SERVED IN THE DAY REPORTING PROGRAM OF THE M.C.S.O. WITHIN _____ DAYS.

Sentences to be served CONCURRENT CONSECUTIVE with each other and case numbers: _____

Placed on _____ months REPORTING NON-REPORTING NON-REPORTING AFTER ALL FEES ARE PAID.

Good behavior probation with the Probation Department and subject to terms and conditions therein

ORDERED BY THIS COURT that in lieu of incarceration or in addition to incarceration, defendant shall be required to serve _____ hours of community service, as determined by the Probation Department.

ORDERED BY THIS COURT that the defendant shall make restitution to the victim, _____ in the amount of

COUNT 1: \$ _____ COUNT 2: \$ _____ COUNT 3: \$ _____ within _____ days.

ORDERED BY THIS COURT that the defendant shall refrain from having any verbal or physical contact with _____

ORDERED BY THIS COURT that the defendant shall have 180 day operator's license suspension Drug/Alcohol Assessment

Anger Management In lieu of the Justice Center, shall have E.M.H.A. except work release Firearm forfeited to

In lieu of fines, or in addition to the defendant shall forfeit \$ _____ to _____ Law Enforcement Trust Fund

Defendant to forfeit all firearms seized by C.P.D. in Search Warrant
Pursuant to Crim R.11 Good faith plea negotiations, the following complaints are dismissed at defendant's

costs
APPROVED and submitted on this 17th day of

December, 2010

DEFENDANT [Signature]

PROSECUTOR [Signature]

ATTORNEY _____

JUDGE _____

PROSECUTOR'S NOTES: _____

Certified True Copy of Original
Court No. 10 CR 448 Case No. 106106 447 448
Anthony Vivalo, Clerk of Courts
[Signature] Deputy
Date 12/22/10

IN COUNTY COURT #5

CANFIELD, OHIO

STATE OF OHIO

PLAINTIFF

CASE NO(S). 10 CR 447
10 CR 448

VS.

M^r Clough

DEFENDANT

WAIVER OF RIGHTS UPON PLEA

I represent and understand that if I choose to enter a Plea of Guilty or No contest that I will waive the following constitutional rights that I have:

1. My Right to a Trial by Jury;
2. My Right to a Trial before the Judge alone;
3. My Right to require that the case against me be proven beyond a reasonable doubt;
4. My Right to have an attorney, represent me at Trial; And to have an attorney appointed to represent me if I am unable to afford one;
5. My Right to compel witnesses to appear and testify;
6. My Right to confront and cross-examine witnesses;
7. My Right to testify on my own behalf; and
8. My Right to remain silent and not testify against myself.

- I state that no promises or threats have been made to cause me to enter my Plea, except for such representations which have been on the record in open Court, and that I enter my Plea after being fully advised of the potential penalties that I have and the effect of entering a Plea of Guilty or No contest.
- Further, I understand that, if I am not a citizen, my plea may impact my immigration status.
- I further understand the penalties involved and that the Judge alone has the final say in what penalty I may receive, and that the Judge does not have to follow the recommendations of any attorney or other person.

Certified True Copy of Original
 Court No. 5 Case No. 10 CR 447 & 448
 Anthony Vito, Clerk of Courts
 Deputy
 12/21/10 Date

I am a citizen of the United States of America YES _____ NO

X

DEFENDANT

ATTORNEY AT LAW

12-17-10

DATED: 12-17-10

HON. [Signature]
JUDGE